
Grondin

Limitation = 4

Grondin
Def. Counter

Dodge

C 4 D 5 S 3 M 3

HPAP

5

Ichtien two-edged sword : 5 damage that cannot 
be healed.

Botte : 5 damage that cannot be healed.
If the botte succeeds, the Grondin wins one free 
immediate attack on the same target.

Buckler : increases by 1 the basic defence threshold 
 can be shattered at once to increase 

the defence threshold by the amount of life span 
squares ticked.
Mucus / Aquatic creature.
 

©
 T

G
CM

 - 
Br

is
ka

rs
 2

01
2 -

 20
21

BRIGR02


